Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bancorp, Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sovereign Bank
Street Address:	1130 Berkshire Boulevard
City:	Wyomissing
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19610
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Savings Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517315	W
Registration Number:	2880909	WAYPOINT
Registration Number:	2888104	WAYPOINT BANK
Registration Number:	2888134	W WAYPOINT BANK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1000 Phone:

Email: jwelch@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
Signature:	/johnlwelch/

900036821 **REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0009** 

Date:	11/29/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment Waypoint Sov Bancorp	to Sov Bank#page1.tif
source=Assignment Waypoint Soy Bancorn	to Sov Bank#page2 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0010

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sovereign Bancorp, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business at 1130 Berkshire Boulevard, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610, successor by merger to Waypoint Financial Corp., is the owner of all right title and interest in the following marks, including the United States Service Mark Registrations therefor, and including the goodwill of the business associated with each said mark;

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Services</u>
W (Stylized)	2,517,315	banking services
WAYPOINT	2,880,909	securities and investment brokerage services
WAYPOINT BANK	2,888,104	banking services
W WAYPOINT BANK & Design	2,888,134	banking services

WHEREAS, Sovereign Bank, a federally chartered savings bank, with a place of business at 1130 Berkshire Boulevard, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610 is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sovereign Bancorp, Inc. does hereby assign to Sovereign Bank, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified marks, together with the United States Service Mark Registrations

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0011 therefor, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each said mark;

Sovereign Bancorp, Inc.

Title: SENION VILLE PRESIDENT

### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, SS.

On this 18th day of November, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard A. Toomey, Jr., as Senior Vice President for Sovereign Bancorp, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, in such capacity.

Steven R. Lucie (official signature and seal of notary)
Comm Expires: 7/30/10

**RECORDED: 11/29/2005** 

Page 2 of 2